ORRER RECEIVED FOR FILING

- pETIméN FOR ZON™G VAHIANCE 44
FROM AREA AND HRIGHT REGULATIONS , 27 4
734,]’0
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,..Job0 Es BRAGRASA ________legal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore
wmmumhmamummmm_ﬁnmw.

pereby petition for a Variance from Section.. 255%). . (238x2).  tesllow o I sideyerd
instead of required 30"

:T;mmmmwa-nmmw.mmmu— of Baltimore County; for the
following ressens: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Present regulations do not allow sufficient area
for effective ¢nd ecanomical utilization of this site for

ultimats planued Us&s

See attached description

- Legal
Addbess. ... K07 (ace bﬁ..%
o Balle . b 2y

M,EI:-‘,&W,, -
& Seie Bl

Address MO14 By Az fisera ki, e e o

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..

197 3 that the subject matter of this peiition be advertised, as
Zoalng Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of geusral circulation through-
County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befare the Zoning
County In Room 103, County Office Building in Towson, Baitimore

day of.. ARELL.

Apr 28, 1973

¥ of Baltimore Couny Beltway 695

District

exandes - Peotitional
A (Item No.

oner
163)

BA ' MORL COUNTY, MAEY.TED

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date___ April 19,1973

s

SUMILCT . Zoning Petition No. 73-259-A
Petitionar: John F. Rszendes
Loca S/E corner of Benser. Avenue ond Balti Belk
Petition for o Variance for a Side Yard T

13th District
HEARING: Monday, April 23, 1973 ot 10:00 AL M,

The stoff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revil i
offers the following comments: oo el

The Dx of Traffic 's rep ive on the Zoning
Advisory Commiittee steied thai this site should be resiricted to ane access
point on Benson Averwe, and that it should be located on the north side of
the site. The Project Piunnizs Divition's representative on the Zoning
Advisory Committee stated thot *he southernmost driveway shown on the peti-
tioner's plon will nol be permitied. Both of these comments were based upon
the poor tite distance along the frontaga of this site.

IF gronted, ony development on this site should be conditioned to
conforr.ance 1o an approved development plan.

o 7
/'.’f’ Tt pE
! “William D. Fremm
‘ Director

T .
SSSE-.|

February 22, 1973

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR VARIANCE
ROPERTY OF JOrN F. REZENDES
¥3TH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY

BEGINNING for the seme st a point formed by the inter-
section of the northeastern right of way 1ine of Intertate 135, being
alsa the northarnmos® right of way 1ine of the Baltimore County Beltway
(695) and the southeastern right of way line of Benson Avenus, seid
point being at the beginning of the Bth or NLBO17 LY E 64,92
foot 1ine of the Yand which by deed dated August Ik, 1963, and recorded
anong the Land Records of 8atimare County fn Liber 0.T.C. 5026, folle
284, was conveyed by Big Boy's Rigging Service, Inc. to Jobn F, Rezendes,
running thence and binding on the southesst side of Beason Avenue nd on

tne Bth, 9th, and 10th lines in aforessid deed the three following

courses and distances:

1) NUBOY71L4t E 84,52 feet 2) NIOUZ'IE! M 2,91 Feet and

3) KU8°26107 E 261,59 feet, leaving Benson Avenus and runnizg on the
1Mth and 15t Tines in afaresaic deed the tao following courses and
distances: 1) $51°14/25" € 739,19 feet and 2) $63°32135" W 25.99 feet to the
northeactarn right of way 1ine of 135, running thence and binding on the
northeastern riaht of vay line of 195 and on the 2nd to the Tth lines
nclusive in aforesaid deed the six following courses and distances:
1) N79%2150 W 65,63 Feat 2) NBI®57143 W 155,05 feet

3) 168%52+05" W 258,21 feet 4) NEFOUB 51" W 153,86 Feet

5) uwnm'l.;r‘ W 204,65 Fest and 6) N77°27'34 W 3,17 feet

to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3.27 acres of land more or less

E. F. RAPHEL @ ASSOGIATES
Regiered Provurional Land Surveyers
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21~ ¢

nesinENCE. 7714502

Fabruary 22, 1971
DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITICN FOR VARIANCE = Page 2

BEING all of the land shich by deed #z:ad August 14,
1969, and recorded among the Land kocords of Balt'‘more County
in Liber 0.T.Gs 5026, folio 284, was conveyed by 3ig Boy's
Rigging Service, Inc., to John F. Rezendes.

Eugene F. Rap
Reg. Professiom
surveyor

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFEASON BUILDING TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusing J Currono. PE Wi, T, MeLzen
—— sarurs Tasrria s

April 11, 1973

Hr. 3. Eric DiNenna
Zoning temaissivier

County 07flce Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Item 169 - ZAC - March 20, 1973
Property Owner: John F, Rezendes
1=95 & Bensin Avunue
Variance from Section 255-1 (238.2) to permit
a side yard of 3! instead of req. 30' - District 13

fear Mr, DiNenna:

Sight distance is limited along the frontsge of the site. The sight
distance problems are caused by horizontal and vertical curves on Bensin Avenue
and the bridge abutments for the 1-95 ramp. This sit= should be restricted to
one access point on Bensin Avenue and that point sherld be on the north side of
the sire,

Very truly vours,
ey
, 1/?
//‘jd&q,, ,Z‘_vm___,
Michael s, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate




R N . .
Pursuant o the sivertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition  *

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with

the. County Zoning would result in difficulty and

upon the Petitioner and the of the Beltway through

the Petitioner!s property creates an irre ' 2
he Patlticu L L Lereg 35
features that make it § ot d v i Buitimore County, Margland ot
without deviating from the required setback BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Bepartment Of Public Works
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of_tbe. granting of the .y e e
2 b TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
‘ariance ceguestes nut adveracly.affecting the health, safety and geverxal weliare April 5, 1973 &, Mo SO F Raeads Burcau of Exgiseering
] ¥ NIYOFPICE BLDG ) - E: s : ]
= . ¢ RN 1wl % bttt g ipril 10, 1573 A
= : i Hr. John F, Rezendas [ Aori1 5, 1973
o i 4807 Benson Avanue Mr. . Eric DiNenna
o L O ], DILLON, I Baltimore, Maryland 21227 2 Zoning Comntssiomsr <
2 granted. County Of fice .
of the required 3hould be Chairman e P more than 90 days after the date on the fileg certificate, will ) Building
i g Ped 1 =L ‘;::":2 a1yl ? be forwarded to you in the near Future, o i Tawson, Maryland 21204
o Baltimore Cotnty this "_"gg_.__.“_“ NEMRERS John F, Rezendes - Petitioner Pl Rer Tten 169 (1972-1973) .
> L Ty, truly yours, B 2 2-1973 B
= 3., that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the ontrana Dear ey Sapandas) Ll Projerty Ovar: John 7. Resendes
riection of /R Interstate 95 and S/E Benson Averue
&= : relErARNERTOF The Zoning Advisory Comittas has reviewsd the alans 90rt Zouing: MiL. = IM.
ot i from and aiter the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site S subnitted with the above referenced natition and has made an o 3f o1irow, o7, Proposed Zontig: Variance from Section 255.1 (236-2) to
i planfby the State Highway Administration, Department of Public Works, rtment STATE ROARS COMMISSION an site Field fnsaection of the oremesty. Tha following . Chatrman, permit a side yard of 3' {nstesd of required 30! ’
S ¥ ofsLraffic Engincering and the Office of Planning a ureay or communts are a result of this review and insaection, Zoning Advisory Conmi ttce Distrist: 13th No. sares: 3,27 acres
= 1 g, 2 4 i VIRE PEE TN N s ” e
R we of Baltimore HEALTHC TMENT These comments are not intended to ind:‘:-ze the lnnr:- JI0JF. 10D ar Kr. DiNenna: ¥
= pristeness of the zoning action requested, but o assure tiat B it
PHOJEF T RLANNING ‘ollowing comments are furnished
a1l parties arg made aware of pla.s or roblens with regard (En shed §n regard to the plat subeit
losure) R for review by the Zoning Advisory Commi: plat sul ed to this office
te the development plans that may have a bearfng on this case. 3 Yy ttee in connection with the subject ites, i
Flrkldal, i 113 Sevartismnsat; posting of Geepecty; . piils Sasring o)t cond rpatiian The Dircctor of Planning miy file a written report with the : it Joct dten ;
¥ . Zoning Commissioner with recommendstions as to the appropriate- cet §5|FE """‘" dﬁh-‘r-u:-.
and it appearing that by reason iy ourtlard Avenun
ness of the requested zoning : Towson, Md. 21204 iy u?“"’f Aveme, an existing public road, 1z proposed to be inproved in the fu ;
The subject property is located at the overpass of \ ,_m:fﬁ. f:“m:xd”;; roadvay cross-iecticn on & £0-foot Hight-of-way, num-n:rw“ o
Intarstate 1-95 ramp to the Beltway and southeast corner of easenents for ’hp"!fﬁul::q;dgm-ormq videning and any necessary revertible
A | Benson Avenue, Tha subject property s :urronl;y imaroved srplication, The plan must by ﬁfdlrmeonon ¥ith any grading or building permit
with a two scory fram dwallfng that Fronts on Danscn Avenue widenins. Further Inforeativs oo ir cate the proposed highway right-of-way
; - | which is pronosad te be resoved. Also, there arc varfous County = of Enginsers on in this regard may be nbtained from the Baltimers
" i | outbufldings substantially balow the grade level t Benson Buremu of ering.
\ | Avenue that also are to be romoved in the futurs. The 2
1 - . | petitioner is requisting a Yarfance for a ;Id-(yr;d of ¥o mccess is to be provided or permitted via Jonn Averue.
three (1) foot instead of the required thirty (30) feet ¢ 40 ve 7
» o comnended that entrances for thi ;
" hould for proposed warchouse and office buflding. The parking oy ‘or this property along Senson Avemu 1 £
e oYl RO/ BN SHANTED: that {5 prososed will be between the building and the g i :;::; - Pg"i‘ﬂ-- Sight distance {5 severely rustricted in mu‘ﬂ‘:i:;:;ud
Baltimore County Beltway, Intarstete 595, T . ~695) overpass, .
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this oo 3
by g b i As It sapesrs that John Avenue may become a convenient of Traft1n Joementy the sntrance locations are subject to approval by the Separtmmnt Fag
197 _ ihat ihe v A W - A means of access to this proserty, the Committee {3 requlring Senanrie. Bngineering be in with Balti Councy i
Of woemeeeemeeeoeacenan 197, that the sbove Variance same s aereby DENIED. that enproximste lecation of any structurss that fromt on i -
John Avenue be indicated and the Gistance to Lendsdowns
L Blvd. be noted on & revised site plan orior to the hearing. Sedisent Control:
& Development of S
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County Thix patition fs sccepted for Fillng on tha date of ! rerult in & satimnt poloniion nelp ok Stripeing, crading and atabiMzation ould 7
tne encloicd filing certificate. MNotice of the hearing of the proparty. A gradi i) dasaging private and putlic holdings downitream
date and time, which will be hald not iess then 30, nor the stripping of top -uu“ rexit is, thersfore, necessary for sll grading, including 3
i

Ttem #1559 (1972-1973)
Property Owner: John F. Rezendes

Maryiand D of T b e Baltimore County Fire Department _—BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Page
< April 10, 1973
s Jumes J. ODonnell
State Highway Aministration frio Al
" S Aumin 0css Depart™MENT OF HEALTH— [
Provisions for accommdating storm water or drainage hava not been indicated March 22, 1973
on the submitted plans Tewson. Marylang 2120. o o pua SoNALD 4. roo, »
. Maryland 4
In accordance with the drainage palicy for this type develonment, the Fetitioner fr. S, Eric DiNenna Re: ITEMs 169 e LA Bhes March 28, 1973 sl i
15 responsibls for the total actual cost of drainage facilities required to carry the 1ng Comminsianer LA.C. Neeting 3/20/73 g e s ormens 4
storm vater run-off through the proparty to be developed to a suitabla outfall. County 0Ffice Building Proper:y Owner: John F. Hezendes
Towson, Maryland 21204 Locationt Intersection of N/E
The Petitioner must prcvide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permansnt) Interstate 95 and S/E Bensin Ave.
to prevent creating any muisances or damages to sdjacent propertiecs, espocially by tne Attt Hr. ohn J. Dfllon Prasent Zoningt H.L.-1.H,
concentration of surface waters. Sorrection of amy problem which may result, due to Proposed Zonings Variance from Cffice of Planning ard 7aning
improper grading or improper instellation of drainage facilities, would be the full Sectfon 2§51 <2) to permit Baltinore County Office Bullding Mr. £. Eet
37 responsibility of the Petitioner. a side yard of 3' fnstead of Towson, Maryland 21204 . i) oo Sreily Eele Dillsnna, Zouing Comats
i the required 300 ATTr e, QMU0 Chat rac gffice of Plannis Zui Zening
The plan must indicate ths existing State Highway Administration drainage B Districts 13 Zoning ‘dvisory Committee o ¥ ce Building
improvenents at this location for the Baltway (I-695) and the 1-55 ramp connsction i Mo. Acresi .27 acres wvson, Maryland 21204
oves ] RE: Property Owner: John F. Rezandes Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The Beltway (I-%95) and I-95 are Stats Roads, Therefore, drainage requirements Oear Mr. DiNevaar Lecatl 1 P N/W
as they affect the roads coms under the jurisdiction of the State Highway Administration. i vf W/ 95 and S/E Bensin Avenue e Comments on Item 169, Zoning Advisory Committee Heetin
s tom s, 169 Zoning Acenda Tuesday, March 20, 1913 20 1973, az¢ as Lollows: #
i he subject plan indicates 1.0 advarse effucts to the State Highway Gentl. j
et ntlemen:
Public water supply is available and sarving the house on this property. It i with the provision of adequate storm drain structures. Property Owner: John F. Rezendes
appears that sditionai fire hydrant nrotection 13 required in the vicinity, g (g LISUBNT o your zequest, the refarenced proser'y have besn curveyed by tocation: Intersection of N/E Incerstate 95 cnd
o ) ] : : ki -l:rg ;r.ui the comments below marked with an "x~ are aorilcable and Frament Zongin: S/E Benson avenue
nitary Sewers i3 4 ery truly yours, ﬁ:ﬂﬂv corructed or incorporated into the final plans for the Proposed ::u::; nGL'(- I'HI: 2
Smtamy Semeni . ariance
Public sanitary sewerage is available and serving the houss on this property. Charles Lee, Chief o permic a side yard J";-sﬁﬁ:h”?" (nn-g)
There 13 existing mublic sanitary sewerage in Benson Avenus aid also to the rear Development Engineering Section (%) 1. Fire hydrants for the refersnced property are required Diserice: 13 ol rEg. 30
of this sita in Jchn Avenue and sasements therefrom. Qypat F g and shell ba locaied at intervals of 300 feet siona No.Acres: 3.27 .
’ il _.‘! o LS ree, 2n approved road in accordance with Baltimore County
Vory truly yours, U P E.;i’ml_ Standards as published by the Department of Public ‘forks. since metropolit,
. an water and s
& CLrJEHIbK () 2. A second means of vehicle access it required for the site. health hazard is anticipated. ndiBaNr dre SVRLLELY, B0 B
() 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at :
ORTH N. DIVER, P.E. —_——
Chief, Bureau of Engineering 4 ] i :ﬁﬂl’f tnl;‘slt;:tn- allowed by the Fire Department. s
- "The site ¢ made to comply with all applicable . Very tral b
SNDsEAM: FARsSS o: the F:;- Pravention Code prior to ucn-pmgy or Il»u'i':nr!t.:u R
of operations. g 7 2 A
6.9/ Yoy Shest (X) 5. The bulldings and structures existing or Ty /(] AL A B
pronosed on the i 4
15 W i Position Sheet site shell comply with all applicable requirements of the Thomas H. Devlin, Director B
S 4D Topa Hatlonal Fire Protectlon Association Standard ¥o. 101 BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICFS 4
10 . Tax Map The Life Safety Code, 1970 Edition prior te sccumancy. we: A
( ) 6. Site plans are anoroved as drawn. imae 7
et g: ;: ;::,,r | () 7. The Fire Prevention Buresu has no comments at thie time.
J. F. Loos, Jr. . ol
Ay Reted ot
anning Deputy e
i At Special Inspec Division Fire Prevention Juresu
.0 B5. 717 | 300 Wast Praston Sirset, Baltmore, Marylanc 21203 : %




W. D. Fromm
AR CRKIHKIAANAR
Pluecras

BOARD OF EDUCATICN
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

¥
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sann 54

Cupd ”

BALTIMGRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONTNT Dater Hureh 20, 1973
Mr. S. Eric Ditiennma

Cammisaloner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

TOWSON, 2D, ____igril

i3, 1973

5 1
; i

2o+ Ttan 169 Z.A.C. Meoting or:  3=20-73

Proprty Owmer: John F. Ruzendos
Locations: Intersection of N/E Intarstate 95 and S/E Bensin Averue o

Present Zoring: M.L. - LM.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed savertisement was

b

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

M. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicrer |
orr

Zaning Advisory Comnitice Propased Zondng: Z?'%f"ifw:;::: i“k::&iii";.,ﬁeau_n to permit a side yard and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omswxiocearh DL awanct REVENUL Division i SEd0

o f Mo e . ‘ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

: e soe.time . before the, .. 2208 & ’
Baltimare County Office "uilding e

‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 dayol . AvTil 1972 the it publication ove ' ccounr, 52

appearing on the ... Stho. . .day of ...\
1971

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
$66. 00

Amguny 77

Comments on liem # 169, Zoning Adui.ary Committee Meeting, March 20, 1973 are as follows:

o ) i fisurien
Ho.. derest 3.27 a.res o o

Proparty Owner: John F. Rexendes

Location: Intersection of N/é ‘ntentate 95 and 5/E Benson Avenue

Present Zoning: M.L. = 1.M.

Propesed Zoning: Varionce from Sectiun 255-1 {238-2) to permit o side yard of 3° imtecd
of required 30"

Teow  customin

Advertising and soeti
17342590 Poting of property for John F. Aezendz

e ifennat Cost of Advertisement, §. . o
District: 13 .
No. 3.27 acre;
o Acrem 3.7 et No bearing on student population.
The site plan musi be revised 10 eliminate the southern most driveway because of the poor site distance
alang Benson Avenue. Since the moving of the driveway may require major revision to the site nian,

it is suggested that the petitioners engineer contact Ihis office 1o arrange a meeting before the site .

:[i!

tL
R

plan is revised.
Vory truly yoyrs,
5
(0 bl Solipeeed
WNP/ml W. Mick Fetrovich
Fleld Roprosentativ

Very truly yours,

_/'\;{['!L/(/,(’ru(f('//
“fiohn L. Winbley :

Planning Specialist Il
Project Planning Di-isi

p—
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51

LOCAVON! North o e o 10
being aluo v tho Northern mhost
e o 11 Rahimere

IAI.TIM& COUNTY OFFICE OF !I.ANNI-N’AND ZOMING
County Office Building

11 W. Chesapeake Avenc:
Towson, Maryland Zlmu

. Your Patiton bes bean ecetved * hiy__ 2 o doy of
Aicc & 1973, Item #

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE GOUNTY. MD..  April 18,

CERTIFICATE OF PGSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

L1973
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, That the annexed advertisement was

Mo, 82“‘

UNTY, MARYLAND
REVENUE o1
MISCLLLANEOUS casn REC"E‘I::

blished iz
published 12 THE TIMIS. a weckly nowspaper printed and pubiished

Distric:
in Baltimore Counly. Md. once in each ol ‘

o " one Pasted fur V ;
iva weel lore the ' | o
dey of 23rd Petitiomer . A2 h"“ o
| _ apen, + 19 B, the first publication Localion of property

arpearing on the gk doy o Aprld, 1378, B -

OTE - Casen e

TERc
Zoning Commissicner

Petitioner E L2 e £§5 Submited by
Petitioner's Attomey Reviewed by .
— ! - EItE

* Thisis
ol not ta be Intermerted as acceptar.

oxation of Signs:

YELLON - cusrouen

THE TIMES,

Tovaon, a4, 2120}
Petition for Vartance for John 7,
#13-255-1 '

I

emarks:

Rerenden
Pusted by )

7o Bk
Cost of Advartisemont, § 3000

PO K 8408
Rea, Ne. © B706

e of the Petition for assignment of o hearing

HiH

iRaanzifyl

7
gkl

I " - . :
BY A DER OF : g
ERICDINEN :
- R
s . i LIRSS VRE V-
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GineraL DATA

AREA OF PRLP 227 Act

EX15T. TOME ML. 1M

EXST. USE OFFICEA SI0RAGE

PROF ZOUE ML I

PROP. USE OFMCE A WAREHOUSE
PaRw NG

AREA OF BLDG
OFFICE AREA
NAREWOUSE AREA

PARKIMG RATIO
OFRICE | space/3001 ¢
WAREHOUSE b :

KEQUIRED 30 9

" PROVIDED &4 Shaces
GENERAL NOTES

NO LATOVER TRULK. STORAGE U< E

PaRikine AREAS b ACCESS LAMES To BE
MACADAM SURFACE - BIT. CURD

VARIANCE Fzom SECT 238.0 To Allow
A 3 REAR YARD LLSTEAD OF THE 20°

PROPERT ¥ OF

SOUTHWESTERN CONTRACTORS

BALTIMORE COuUNTY MD

SCALE :

I

: 3’ Jan. 22 1973
= ELECTION DIgTRICT




